	Section Title	IDENTITY LABEL STATEMENTS	2388 40th Street Cumberland, WI 54829
	Product Information		Date of Revision
	Document # FSP 2.7	Food Safety Plan Manual	01/18/2018

Anderson's Maple Syrup complies with all applicable labeling laws, certifications and customer requirements. The identity and preservation of the raw materials is carefully sourced, stored and processed to maintain any declarations made on the label or in customer communications as outlined below.

**GLUTEN FREE STATEMENT:**

Pure Maple Syrup is derived from the process of evaporating water from the sap of the maple tree. Maple Syrup is a naturally gluten free product. Therefore, we do not have a Gluten Free certification or procedure in place, because we only prepare Pure Maple Syrup in addition to a couple of other Maple Syrup/Sugar Combinations.

**NON-GMO STATEMENT:**

Anderson's pure maple syrup is produced solely from the sap of the maple trees. Pure maple syrup is not a genetically modified food.

**VEGAN STATEMENT:**

Anderson's Maple Syrup, Inc. considers the following definition for Vegan:

**Products that do not contain meat, fish, fowl, animal by-products, egg products, milk products or honey products.** By this definition Anderson's Pure Maple Syrup is vegan.

**KOSHER:**


Anderson's pure maple syrup is produced solely from the sap of the maple trees which is inherently Kosher. Ingredients are sourced from Approved Suppliers and are accompanied by records confirming they are Kosher. Anderson's Maple Syrup is routinely inspected by our rabbinical union to ensure our processes retain the necessary criteria to label our finished products with the appropriate Kosher symbol.

**ORGANIC:**

Anderson's Organic Maple Syrup is certified organic under the US National Organic Program (7 CFR Part 205) for the following categories: Handler of Organic Products including the processing, handling, packaging, labeling, private labeling and distribution of maple products - "Organic" - Maple Powder, Maple Sugar, Maple Syrup.

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT:**

Anderson's Maple Syrup products contain no known or suspected allergens

	Section Title	<b>IDENTITY LABEL STATEMENTS</b>	2388 40th Street Cumberland, WI 54829
	Product Information		Date of Revision
	Document # FSP 2.7		
		Food Safety Plan Manual	01/18/2018

The following foods, and any ingredient that contains protein derived from one or more of them, are identified by the law as major allergens.

- Milk
- Eggs
- Fish (e.g., bass, flounder, cod)
- Crustacean shellfish (e.g. crab, lobster, shrimp)
- Tree nuts (e.g., almonds, walnuts, pecans)
- Peanuts
- Wheat
- Soybeans

Name (print): Christine Anderson

Signature: *Christine Anderson*

Position: Food Safety Coordinator

Date: 1/18/18

**HISTORY OF CHANGES**

Revision Date	Nature of Change:	Approved/ Verified by:
01/18/2018	• Added Vegan, Kosher, Organic and Allergen statements	<i>ca</i>
04/13/2017	• New SOP	<i>ca</i>